

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

PRODUCT : GİVE ME

PROD NAME: MILK CHOCOLATE COATED HAZELNUT FLAVOR CREAM WAFER

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, wheat flour (contains gluten), demineralized whey powder (cow), vegetable oil fully hydrogenated (palm), cocoa butter, cocoa powder, whole milk powder (cow), cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder (cow), emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin / soy lecithin E-322, polyglycerol polyricinolate E-476), corn starch, salt, raising agents (amonium bicarbonate E-503, sodium bicarbonate E-500), artificial flavoring (hazelnut). The cocoa solids in milk chocolate is at least 25%.

Allergen statement: Contains milk product, soy product and gluten. May contain trace amounts of peanut, pistachio, hazelnut and almond.

PRODUCT COMPOSITION %

INGREDIENTS

AVERAGE COMPOSITIONS	
SUGAR	29,86%
WHEAT FLOUR (CONTAINS GLUTEN)	15,95%
WHEY POWDER (COW)	15,32%
COCOA BUTTER	10,19%
VEGETABLE OİL FULLY HYDROGENATED (PALM)	9,29%
WHOLE MILK POWDER (COW)	5,59%
COCOA POWDER	5,53%
COCOA MASS	4,67%
SKIMMED MILK POWDER (COW)	1,84%
EMULSIFER (SOY/SUN FLOWER LECİTHIN E 322)	0,79%
CORN STARCH	0,62%
SALT	0,11%
SODIUM BİKARBONATE E 500	0,10%
POLYGLYCEROL POLYRICINOLATE E-476	0,04%
AMONIUM BİKARBONATE E 503	0,05%
ARTİFİCİAL FLAVORİNG (HAZELNUT)	0,05%

TOTAL **100,00**

Hazelnut Aroma Cream 46%
Milk Chocolate Covered 36%
Wafer 18%

TOTAL **100,00**



PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL ANALYSIS

Cocoa butter-kakao yağı	%	-
Milk protein-süt proteini	%	0,18
Milk fat	%	0,8
Glucose	%	0,01
Moisture	%	0,5
Iron	mg/100 g	0,3
Copper	mg/kg	0,5
Lead	mg/kg	0,03
Ash	%	1,1
Added Sugar	mg/kg	-
Sodium	mg/100 g	0,15

PHYSICAL ANALYSIS-FİZİKSEL ANALİZ

Color and Appearance	normal	
Smell and Taste	normal	

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

<i>Salmonella spp.</i>	0 cfu/25g	Not Detected
<i>Escherichia Coli Count</i>	<10 cfu/g	
Coliform	<10 cfu/ g	
Mold And Yeast	<10 cfu/ g	
Aerobic Colony	<10 cfu/ g	
PESTİCİDES	According to Codex	Conformity

NUTRITIONAL VALUE PER 100 GR :

Enerji / Energy (kJ/kcal)	2286kJ/546cal
Yağ / Fat (g)	31,1g
Doymuş yağ / Saturated Fad (g)	16g
Karbonhidrat / Carbohydrate (g)	58g
Şekerler / sugar (g)	41g
Lif / Fiber (g)	3,7g
Protein / Proteina (g)	6,7g
Tuz / salt (g)	0,2g

QUALITY CONTROL
AHMET ÇELEBİ

QUALITY MANAGER
AHMET KÜÇÜKOĞULLARI

